KB Medical (Group) Inc.
Infusion Therapy
Code Gauge Size and length Color
SSVS27/SVS27 27G×5/8”-3/4” 0.4×16-19mm Grey
SSVS26/SVS26 26G×5/8”-3/4” 0.45×16-19mm Brown
SSVS25/SVS25 25G×5/8”-3/4” 0.5×16-20mm Orange
SSVS24/SVS24 24G×5/8”-3/4” 0.55×16-20mm Purple
SSVS23/SVS23 23G×5/8”-3/4” 0.6×19-25mm Blue
SSVS22/SVS22 22G×5/8”-3/4” 0.7×25mm Black
SSVS21/SVS21 21G×5/8”-3/4” 0.8×28mm Green
SSVS20/SVS20 20G×5/8”-3/4” 0.9×28mm Yellow
SSVS19/SVS19 19G×5/8”-3/4” 1.1×28mm Cream
SSVS18/SVS18 18G×5/8”-3/4” 1.2×28mm Pink
Feature：
· The ergonomic design is ideal for clinician handling and patient comfort.
· Offering an easy grip.
· The design to minimize slips and touch contamination.

· Translucent catheter hub and flashback chamber allows for easy
detection of blood.
· Flash back at vein insertion.
· Teflon radio-opaque catheter.
· Precision finished pet or PU catheter assures stable flow and
eliminates catheter tip kink.
· The sharp needle features a universal bevel geometry that
allows a wider choice of insertion angles.
· Can be connected to syringe by removing filter cap to expose
luer taper end.
· Use of hydrophobic membrane filter eliminates blood leakage.
· Close and smooth contact between catheter tip and inner needle enables safe and smooth.
· Vein puncture.
Code Gauge Size and length Color
Pencil type Wing type Injection type
IVCP14 IVCW14 IVCI14 14G 2” Orange
IVCP16 IVCW16 IVCI16 16G 2”, 21/2” Grey
IVCP18 IVCW18 IVCI18 18G 11/4”, 11/2”, 2” Green
IVCP20 IVCW20 IVCI20 20G 11/4”, 2” Pink
IVCP22 IVCW22 IVCI22 22G 1” Blue
IVCP24 IVCW24 IVCI24 24G 3/4” Yellow
Needle-free injection site Air vented spike
Delivering solutions in IV therapy for improved patient care.
Features：
IV Burette

featuring spring-retraction of the needle.
· Promote first Stick Success.
· The safety design ensures that the safety mechanism is
always activated and prevents re-insertion of the stylet.
· No extra steps are required to ensure healthcare worker
and patient safety.
· With this easy-to-use safety IV catheter, you can be
confident of successful needle and catheter placement
every time.
· PVC-Free, DEHP-Free and Latex-Free.
· Close system and open system available.
Gauge Catheter Length
 (mm) Color
Code
type1 type 2
24G 19 Yellow IVCS1-24 IVCS2-24
22G 25 Blue IVCS1-22 IVCS2-22
20G 32 Pink IVCS1-20 IVCS2-20
18G 32 Green IVCS1-18 IVCS2-18
17G 45 White IVCS1-17 IVCS2-17
16G 45 Grey IVCS1-16 IVCS2-16
14G 45 Orange IVCS1-14 IVCS2-14
Gauge Catheter Length
(mm) Color Code
26G 15 Purple IVCS3-26
24G 19 Yellow IVCS3-24
22G 25 Blue IVCS3-22
20G 32 Pink IVCS3-20
18G 32 Green IVCS3-18
17G 45 White IVCS3-17
16G 45 Grey IVCS3-16
14G 45 Orange IVCS3-14
Side hole for quick
flashback
PU Biomater Catheter High pressure resistance
· Passive safety and blood control technology to